Attachment A, or which may be mutually agreed upon to be added at a later date, or additional 
court calendars including preparation and appearance time, shall be in addition to the base rate 
set forth in paragraph 5.1.1.  Absent a separate agreement, those services shall be billed at a 
rate of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($175.00) per hour.  Any Rules of 
Appeal of Decisions of Courts of Limited Jurisdiction (RALJ) case filed in Superior Court 
shall be billed at the rate of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE ($175.00) per hour, 
Forfeitures (Drug, Felony or Firearm) shall be billed at a flat rate of $350.00 per case; 

Any other case filed at the Court of Appeals; cases filed at the Supreme Court; cases filed in 
another Division of the Snohomish County District Court;